Meeting Date: Q&Qf‘{ﬁu\ AG’ENDA REPORT Agenda Item # @Qﬁ

Oversight Board for Successor Agency
to the City of Santa Clara
Redevelopment Agency

Date: February 14, 2014
To: City Manager/Executive Officer for Oversight Board Action
From: Director of Finance/Assistant City Manager

Subject: A Resolution of the Oversight Board of the Successor Agency for the City of Santa Clara
Redevelopment Agency Approving the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule and an
Administrative Budget for the Period July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

The California State Legislature enacted Assembly Bill x1 26 (the "Dissolution Act") to dissolve
redevelopment agencies formed under the Community Redevelopment Law. The California Supreme Court
in its decision in California Redevelopment Association v. Matosantos, issued December 29, 2011 (the
"Supreme Court Decision"), declared the Dissolution Act to be constitutional. Under the Dissolution Act, all
California redevelopment agencies were dissolved effective February 1, 2012, and various actions are now
required by successor agencies to unwind the affairs of all former redevelopment agencies. The Dissolution
Act was amended by AB 1484, adopted by the Legislature and approved by the Governor on June 27, 2012
as a budget trailer bill, AB 1484 imposes additional obligations on successor agencies with regards to the
dissolution and wind down process.

On January 10, 2012, the City Council of the City of Santa Clara (the “City Council”) adopted Resolution
12-7897 designating the City as the successor agency (the "Successor Agency") to the Redevelopment
Agency of the City of Santa Clara (the “Redevelopment Agency”), acting as a separate public entity.

At this time, it is necessary for the Oversight Board to take certain actions to implement various
requirements of the Dissolution Act, as follows:

Approve Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS). AB 1484 requires that the ROPS for the period
of July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 (ROPS 14-15A) be submitted to the Department of Finance
(DOF) no later than March 2, 2014, Failure to submit the ROPS in a timely fashion could expose the
Successor Agency to penalties. In accordance with this deadline, staff of the Successor Agency prepared a
Draft ROPS 14-15A, covering enforceable obligations of the former Redevelopment Agency from July 1,
2014 through December 31, 2014, and containing other specified information.

Approve Administrative Budget. The Dissolution Act also requires the Successor Agency to prepare an
administrative budget for each six month period and submit it to the Oversight Board for approval. In
connection and coordination with preparation of the ROPS, staff of the Successor Agency has also prepared
the required administrative budget for the next six month period. Through the accompanying Resolution, it
is recommended that the Oversight Board approve the Successor Agency’s administrative budget.




City Manager/Executive Officer for Oversight Board Action

Subject: Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule and Administrative Budget for July 1, 2014 through
December 31, 2014

February 14, 2014

Page 2

AB 1484 changed the process for review of the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule by the County
Auditor-Controller. Rather than certifying the ROPS prior to the Oversight Board approval as was required
for the first ROPS, Health and Safety Code Section 34182.5 now provides that the County Auditor-
Controller may review the ROPS and object to the inclusion of any items that are not demonstrated to be
enforceable obligations. The County Auditor-Controller's review can take place before or after the Oversight
Board approval and any such objections by the County Auditor-Controller are to be transmitted to the
Oversight Board, the DOF and the Successor Agency. If the Oversight Board disputes the findings of the
County Auditor-Controller, it may refer the matter to the DOF for a determination of what will be included
on the ROPS. The Successor Agency will submit the ROPS to the County Auditor-Controller prior to the
Oversight Board meeting. If the Successor Agency receives objections from the County Auditor-Controller
prior to the Oversight Board meeting, those objections will be made available to the Oversight Board.

The ROPS does not include any new line items and the new amounts shown on the existing line items
represent amounts due on previously approved enforceable obligations during the ROPS 14-15A period.

ADVANTAGES AND DISADVANTAGES OF ISSUE:

Approval of the ROPS will facilitate the ability of the City as Successor Agency to continue payment of the
enforceable obligations of the former Redevelopment Agency and is among the reasonable measures
required to be taken to avoid triggering an event of default under any enforceable obligations. Approval of
the Successor Agency administrative budget will facilitate the Successor Agency's receipt of the funds to
which it is entitled under the Dissolution Act to implement its responsibilities.

No disadvantages have been identified.

ECONOMIC/TISCAL IMPACT:

As shown on the attached ROPS, as of July 1, 2014, the Successor Agency will have a total of about $199.4
million of debt or obligations outstanding. Each January 2 and June 1, the County of Santa Clara will
allocate revenue from individual Successor Agency trust funds to make payments listed on the ROPS for
each six month period.

For fiscal year 2014-15, the law allows the Successor Agency to receive an administrative cost allowance
based on the greater of 3% of the Successor Agency’s enforceable obligations or $250,000. The estimated
administrative costs associated with Successor Agency operations during the July 1, 2014 through December
31, 2014 period total $249,300. Based on the enforceable obligations included on the proposed ROPS, the
3% administrative cost allowance will yield $202,840,




City Manager/Executive Officer for Oversight Board Action

Subject: Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule and Administrative Budget for July 1, 2014 through
December 31, 2014

February 14, 2014

Page 3

RECOMMENDATION:

That the Oversight Board adopt a resolution that:
a) Approves the Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule for the period of July 1, 2014 through
December 31, 2014; and
b) Approves the Successor Agency Administrative Budget for the period of July 1, 2014 through

December 31, 2014.

@ﬁ&mw

Gary Améling’
Director of Finance/Assistant Clty Manager

APPROVED:

4 R~

&”( Julio J. Fuentes
City Manager/Executive Officer to Successor Agency

Documents Related to this Report;
1) Resolution- ROPS 14-154 and Administrative Budget

JACITYMGRWAWGENDAVAgen1314\02-27-14 Oversight Board ROPS 14-15A Agenda Report - FINAL.doc




RESOLUTION NO.

A RESOLUTION OF THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE

SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF SANTA

CLARA REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY APPROVING THE

RECOGNIZED OBLIGATION PAYMENT SCHEDULE

AND AN ADMINSTRATIVE BUDGET FOR THE PERIOD

JULY 1, 2014 THROUGH DECEMBER 31, 2014, MAKING

RELATED FINDINGS AND DECLARATIONS AND

TAKING RELATED ACTIONS IN CONNECTION

THEREWITH
WHEREAS, the California state legislature enacted Assembly Bill 1x 26 (the “Dissolution
Act”) to dissolve redevelopment agencies formed under the Comnwunity Redevelopment Law
(Health and Safety Code section 33000 et seq.);
WHEREAS, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34173, the City Council of the City of
Santa Clara (the “City Council”) declared that the City of Santa Clara, a charter city (the “City”),
would act as successor agency (the “Successor Agency”) for the dissolved City of Santa Clara
Redevelopment Agency (the “Dissoived RDA”) effective February 1, 2012;
WHEREAS, on February 1, 2012, the RDA was dissolved pursuant to Health and Safety Code
section 34172;
WHEREAS, the Dissolution Act provides for the appointment of an oversight board (the
“Oversight Board”) with specific duties to approve certain Successor Agency actions pursuant to
Health and Safety Code section 34180 and to direct the Successor Agency in certain other
actions pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34181,
WHEREAS, pursuant to AB 1484 (“AB 1484”), enacted June 27, 2012, to amend various

provisions of the Dissolution Act, the Successor Agency is now declared to be a separate legal

entity from the City;

Oversight Board Resolution Adopting ROPS 14-15A and Administrative Budget Page 1 of 5




WHEREAS, under the Dissolution Act, the Proposed ROPS 14-15A and the Administrative
Budget for the period of July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 must be submitted to the
Oversight Board for the Oversight Board’s approval; and,

WHEREAS, the accompanying staff report provides supporting information upon which the
actions sef forth in this Resolution are based.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE OVERSIGHT BOARD OF THE
SUCCESSOR AGENCY FOR THE CITY OF SANTA CLARA REDEVELOPMENT
AGENCY AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Oversight Board hereby finds, resolves, and determines that the foregoing
recitals are true and correct, and, together with information provided by the Successor Agency
staff and the public, form the basis for the approvals, findings, resolutions, and determinations
set forth below.

SECTION 2. Under Health and Safety Code section 34180(g), the Oversight Board must
approve the establishment of the recognized obligation payment schedules of the Successor
Agency.

SECTION 3. The Oversight Board hereby approves the Proposed ROPS 14-15A in the form
presented to the Oversight Board and attached hereto as Attachment 1 (the “Approved ROPS 14-
15A”), including the agreements and obligations described in the Approved ROPS 14-15A, and
hereby determines that such agreements and obligations constitute “enforceable obligations” and
“recognized obligations” for all purposes of the Dissolution Act. In connection with such
approval, the Oversight Board makes the specific findings set forth below.

SECTION 4. The Oversight Board has examined the items on the Approved ROPS 14-15A and

finds that each of them is necessary for the continued maintenance and preservation of property

Oversight Board Resolution Adopting ROPS 14-15A and Administrative Budget Page 2 of 5




owned by the Successor Agency until disposition in accordance with the Dissolution Act, the
continued administration of the ongoing agreements herein approved by the Oversight Board, or
the expeditious wind-down of the affairs of the Dissolved RDA by the Successor Agency.
SECTION 5. The Successor Agency is authorized and directed to enter into any agreements and
amendments to agreements necessary to memorialize and implement the agreements and
obligations in the Approved ROPS 14-15A and herein approved by the Oversight Board.
SECTION 6. Under Health and Safety Code section 34177(j), the Oversight Board must approve
the Administrative Budget for the Successor Agency.

SECTION 7. In accordance with the Dissolution Act, the Oversight Board hereby approves the
Proposed Administrative Budget for the period of July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 in
the form presented to the Oversight Board and attached hereto as Attachment 2 (the “Approved
Administrative Budget™), and authorizes the Successor Agency to incur costs for the general
administrative activities and functions described in the Administrative Budget.

SECTION 8. The Oversight Board finds that the Administrative Budget supports a distribution
of the FY 2014-15 Administrative Cost Allowance to the Successor Agency in the amount of
$202,840 which includes the administrative costs associated with the Administrative Budget for
the period of July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014.

SECTION 9. The Successor Agency is authorized and directed to enter into any agreements and
amendments to agrecments necessary to memorialize and implement the agreements and
obligations in the approved Administrative Budget herein approved by the Oversight Board.
SECTION 10, The Oversight Board hereby authorizes and directs the Successor Agency staff to
take all actions necessary under the Dissolution Act to file, post, mail or otherwise deliver via

electronic mail, internet posting, and/or hardcopy, all notices and transmittals necessary or

Oversight Board Resolution Adopting ROPS 14-15A and Administrative Budget Page 3 of 5




convenient in connection with the approval of the Approved ROPS 14-15A and the Approved
Administrative Budget, and to take any other administrative actions necessary to ensure the
validity of the ROPS 14-15A and the validity of any enforceable obligation approved by the
Oversight Board in this Resolution. In addition, the Oversight Board authorizes and directs the
Successor Agency staff to make such non-substantive revisions to the Approved ROPS 14-15A
as may be necessary to submit the Approved ROPS 14-15A in any modified form required by the
Department of Finance, and the Approved ROPS 14-15A as modified shall thereupon constitute
the Proposed ROPS 14-15A as approved by the Oversight Board pursuant to this Resolution.

/

//

//

//

//

/

//

Oversight Board Resolution Adopting ROPS 14-15A and Administrative Budget Page 4 of 5




SECTION 11. This Resolution shall take effect at the time and in the manner prescribed in
Health and Safety Code section 34179(h).

CERTIFICATION
I hereby certify the forgoing to be a true copy of a resolution passed and adopted by the
Oversight Board of the Successor Agency for the City of Santa Clara Redevelopment Agency at

a regular meeting thereof held on  day of February 2014, by the following vote:

AYES: BOARD MEMBERS:

NOES: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSTAIN: BOARD MEMBERS:

ABSENT: BOARD MEMBERS:

APPROVE: ATTEST:

Don Gage Jennifer Yamaguma
Chairperson Clerk to the Oversight Board

Attachments incorporated by reference:
1. Approved ROPS [4-15A
2. Approved Administrative Budget

JACITYMGRAAGENDAVAgen1314102-27-14 Oversight Board ROPS 14-15A Approval Resolution - DRATFT . doc

Oversight Board Resolution Adopting ROPS 14-15A and Administrative Budget Page 5 of 5




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS 14-15A) - Summary
Filed for the July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014 Period

Name of Successor Agency: Santa Clara
Name of County: Santa Clara

Current Period Requested Funding for Qutstanding Debt or Obligation

Six-Month Total

Enforceable Obligations Funded with Non-Redevelopment Property Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) Funding

A Sources (B+C+D): $ -
B Bond Proceeds Funding (ROPS Detail) .
C Reserve Balance Funding (ROPS Detail) -
D Cther Funding {ROPS Detail) -
E  Enforceable Obligations Funded with RPTTF Funding (F+G): $ 6,964,160
F Non-Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) 8,761,320
G Administrative Costs (ROPS Detail) - 202,840
H  Current Period Enforceable Obligations (A+E): $ 6,964,160
Successor Agency Self-Reported Prior Period Adjustment to Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding
| Enforceable Obligations funded with RPTTF {E): - 6,964,160
J  Less Prior Period Adjustment (Report of Prior Period Adjustments Column S) -
K  Adjusted Current Period RPTTF Requested Funding {I-J} $ 6,964,160
County Audltor Controller Reported Prlor Perlod Adjustment to Current Penod RPTTF Requested Fund:ng
R Enforceable Oblagatlons funded w:th RPTTF (E) : 5,964,160
y Less P 'or ‘enod Adjustment (Report of Pruor Penod Adjustments Column AA) -
"N Adjusted Curfent Period RPTTE Requested Funding (L- 6,964,160
Certification of Oversight Board Chairman: :
Pursuant to Section 34177(m) of the Health and Safety code, [
hereby certify that the above is a true and accurate Recognized Name Title
Obligation Payment Schedule for the above named agency. i/
Signature Date

[\Budget & Treasury\RDA Dissolution\ROPS and EQPS\ROPS Working and Drafts\Santa_Clara_ROPS_14-15A_Draftl.xlsx Summary

2/18/2014 7:57 AM

| Juoumorny




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Dotall
July 1, 2014 through Decembor 31, 2014

{Raport Amounta in YWhele Dollars)

A B C D E F G H 1 o K L ™ N e} P
Funding Saurca
Nen-Redovolopmont Proporty Tax Trust Fund
Contract/Agroa PTTE
Contract/Agree ment (Non-RPTTF) R
mont Exccution:| Terninatian Total Qutstanding
item #  Projoct Name / Dabt Obligation Obli Type Date Data Payeo Description/Projoct Scope Project Area | Debtor Obligation | Ratired| Bond P: 3| Roserve Bak Othar Funds | Nen-Admin | Admin | Six-Month Total
$  199.435808 £ -13 -1s - | 56,761,320 | $202.840 | § _ 6.9564,160

1|1968 Tax Allocation Bonds Sories A |Bonds issuad On or Bafore 12/31/10(8/2/1998 6M1/2022 Bank of Now York Bond {ssue to fund non-housing Bayshore Nerth 42,661900f N 854.431 H 854,421
prafects

21989 Tax Allocatien Bonds Sories B |Bonds sued On or Belore 12/31/10|8/18/1953 8112017 Bank of Naw York Bond lasua t@ fund nen-housing Baysherae Nerth 11,283.769] N 276,650 3 276,650
profecta

3| 2002 Tax Allocation Reofuading Bonds|Bands Issued On ar Bafara 12/31410|6/6/2002 61112014 Bank of Now York Bond Issuo to fund nen-housing Bayshare North - Y - ¥ -
projects

4| 2003 Tax Allocation Bonds Bonds issued On or Batere 12/31/10|4/30/2003 61/2023 Bank of New York Bend tsoue 1o fund non-housing Bayshere Narth 55,588,000 N 1,099,000] 3 1,089,000/
protects

5|2011 Tax Allotation Benda Bands lasuod After 12/31/10 5112011 8/1/2026 Bank of New York Bond Issue te fund nen-housing Bayzhote Nerth 60,582350) N 325,306} $ 3253061
projects

GlWiscelloneous Bond Costs Feos 87311993 51112026 ‘Varlous Fiscol Agent Fees, Arbitrage Foes, Bayshare Nerth 1768000 N 7,600 3 7.600]
ofc.

2002 Series 217201 | North
2011 Cooperatian and 71312017 Forty Niners SC Stadlum Ropaymant of & Ipan o nasist 8 Bayzhore North 23,253,985
Predavelopment Funding Agresment, Company LLC publicly ownod stadium
as modified by First Amendment
12|Indopendent Legal Caursal Logal hTR012 12131/6959 Hilds Cantu Montoy Legal Caunaal for Ovarsight Board All N 3
13| Administrative Cogt Allowance Admin Costs THhiR2014 1273112014 City of Santa Clara Roimb nont for Ac All 5,808,604, N 202840 3 202,840
18| Privata Lottor Rullng and related Logol 81672013 Jonas Hail {RS lattef ruling rogarding use of 2011 |Bayahore Nerth <4 N 3 -
document praparatien Bend Procoeds
17| Ruling roquost feo foquired by IRS  |Legal 816/2013 12/37/9999 IRS RS lotter ruling foe regarding use of | Bayshere North 4 N 3 -
2011 Bond Procoads
19}910-9160 and 9158301 CIP BAREC |OPADDA/Construction TIo2005 1/5/2012 City of Santa Clarn Housing  [Par LMIHF DDR €1, om { Bayshore Norh - Y s wl
Seniar Housing Authority #3, Obligation and expandituros
gublject 1 Inciusion on future ROPS
20|910-9182 CIP Bl Wilson Contor + OPA/CDA/Canstruttion 4/14/2007 4/25/2012 ity of Santa Clara Housing | Por LMIHF DDR Agtachmant C1, fam | Bayahare North R E ]
The Commens Prajoct Autharity #6, Obligation and expondituras
sublact 10 Inclusien on future ROPS.
Remalning undisbursad ioan
commitment ks conakderad an
enfarcaable obligation,
21(915-9208 CIP 1430 El Camino Roal | OPADDA/Constuction 51172010 10/192012 City of Santo Clara Housing | Par LMIHF DDR Attachment C1, Bom | Bayshore Narth - Y $ “
Housing Prejoct Prosidio Authority #14, Obligation and expanditures
subject 10 inclusion on future ROPS.
Remaining undlsbursod encumbrance
fs included and Is considared an
enforcaablo obligation,
22]510-6187 CIP ROEM Senior Housing | OPA/DDA/Coratruction </18r2011 TH 22011 City of Santa Clara Houslng | Per LMIHF DOR Attachmant C1, kem | Bayshorg Nasth 1y 3 B
Prajoct 2525 El Camine Real Autharity #9, Obligation and expenditures
subject ta inclusion on future ROPS.
23(910-9110 CIP Non-Profit Houslng Wiscollaneous 117172010 873072012 City ¢f Sonta Clora Heuslng  {Por LMIHF DDR Attachment C1, ttom | Bayshers North| A 3 -
Sorvica Providorz-Projoet Sentinel, Authorty #1, Obligation and expendituraa
Fair Housing Sorvicen subject to inclusion on future ROPS.
24,910-9110 GIP Non-Profit Houzing Wiscellianeous 112010 6/30/2012 City of Santa Clara Hovsing | Per LMIHF DDR Attachmant C1, ltom | Bayshore North) E 3 -
Service Providers-Project Santine!, Authority i1, Obligation and expenditures
Mortgaga Dofault Counssling subjoct 19 ingluglon on future ROPS,
25/910-9110 CIF Non-Profit Housing Wiscollanoous 114172010 613072012 City of Santa Clara Housing | Par LMIHF DDR Attachmant C1, tom | Bayshore North 4 0Y 5 L
Sorvice Providers-Cathelic Charitios, Authority #1, Obligatlon and axpanditures
Houslng Search Sarvices subjoct 1o inclusion on future ROPS,
26{910-9710 CIP Non-Preft Housing Mizcallanaous. 1112010 613072012 City of Santa Clars Housing | Per LMIHF DDR Attachmont C1, [tem | Bayshere Nerth Ed 3 -
SBorvice Providers-Silleon Vallay Autherity #1, Cbligation and expanditures
{ndependent Living Center, subjoct 16 inclusion on future ROPS.
Supported Living Concepts.

IABudget & Treasury\RDA Dissolutlon\ROPS and EOPS\ROPS Working and Drafts\Santa_Clara_ROPS_14-15A_Draftl.xisx

ROPS Detail

2/15/2014 8:01 AM




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule (ROPS) 14-15A - ROPS Detail
July 1, 2014 through Decermnber 31, 2014

{Report Amounts in Whelo Dollars)

A B8 =] E F ] H 1 J K L M N 0 P
Funding Scurca
Neon-Redeveolopmant Proporty Tax Trust Fund
Contract/Agren Gontz:cmt::\gm (NonRPTTF) RPTIZ
ment Execution| Tormination Total Cutstanding
tom % Project Name / Dabt Obligation Otk Typo Date Daote Payea Dezcription/Projact Scope Projoct Arga_| Dobt or Cbligation | Rotired| Bond P ds| Reserve Bal Other Funds { Non-Admin | Admin | Six-Month Tota!
27|910-9110 CIP NomProfit Hausing Mizcallancous 117172010 6/30/2012 Chity of Santa Clarn Housing | Par LMIHF DDR Attachment G1, et | Bayshore North 4 7 5 g
Service Providers-Councll on Aging, Authority #1, Obligation and expondituresn
Senlor Case Managemaent subjact to Inclusion on future ROPS.
28| 910-9110 CIP Non-Profit Housing Mizcollanoous 11/1/2010 5/30/2012 Chty of Santa Clara Houslng | Per LMIHF DDR Attuchmaont C1. lem | Boyshore North - Y $ -
Servico Providars-Next Door, Case Autherity i1, Obligatian and oxpondituraz
Manuagement-HomeSale SC suiblect to inclusion on future ROPS.
29(910-9110 CIP Non-Profit Housing Miztallancous 11/1/2010 G130/2012 City of Santa Clara Houslng | Per LMIHF DOR Attachment C1. llem | Bayahore Narth Y 3 -
Servico Providors-Emergency Authonty #1, Obligation and oxpondituras
Hauging Consortium, Tranational aublect to inclusion on future ROPS.
Housing Supplamontal Sorvices
30|910-9110 CIP Nen-Profit Housing Miscellancous 11172010 6302012 City of Santa Clara Houslng | Por LMIHF DDR Attachment C1, ltem | Bayshora North - Y $ -
Servica Providers-lnnvision, Authonty #1, Qbligation and oxpanditures
subject to Inciualon on future ROPS.

\Budget & Treasury\RDA Dissolution\ROPS and EQPS\ROPS Warking and Drafts\Santa_Clara_ROPS_14-15A_Draftl.xlsx

ROPS Detail

2/15/2014 8:01 AM




Recognized Obligation Payment Scheduie (ROPS) 14-15A - Report of Cash Balances
(Report Amounts in Whole Dollars)

Pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 34177()), Redevelopment Praperty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF) may be listed as a seurce of payrment on the ROPS, but only to the extent no other funding sourca is available or when payment from property tax revenues is
required by an enforceable obligation.

A B C 4] E F G H 1
Fund Sources
Bond Proteeds Roserve Balance Other RPTTF
Prior ROPS
RPTTF
Bonds Issued | Bonds Issued | Prior ROPS period| distributed as Rent,
on or before onorafter |balances and DDR | reserve for next Grants, Non-Admin and
Cash Balance Information by ROPS Period 123110 01/01/11 balances retained | bond payment {  Interest, Etc, Admin Comments
ROPS 13-14A Actuals {(07/01/13 - 12/31/13)
1 [Beginning Avallable Cash Balance (Actual 07/01/13)
Note that for the RPTTF, 1 + 2 should tie to columns J and O in the Report 1G) Per the Court's 7/26/2013 temporary restraining order, rents are being held
of Pricr Period Adjustrents (PPAs) 9,672,105 2.767.859 - - - (63,530} |In a separate general ledger trust account.
2 |Revonuelincome (Actual 12/31/13} 2C) Transfer $3,112,171 of pre-2011 bond proceeds from the City In
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14A distribution accordance with State Controller's Asset Transfer Review, plus $2 of nterest
from the County Auditor-Contraller during June 2013 income on restricted bond reserves. 2D} Transfer $25,000,552 of 2011 bong
proceeds from the City in accordance with the State Controller's Asset Transfer
Review, plus $3 of interast income on such bend proceeds. C and D) All funds
3,112,173 25,000,555 41.783.647 2.958.040 |are subject to the court ordered preliminary injunction.
3 |Exponditures for ROPS 13-14A Enforceable Obligations (Actual
12/31/13)
Naote that for tha RPTTF, 3 + 4 should tie to columns L and Q in the Report
of PPAs 38,055,472 2,958,040 | 3E) Housing DDR paid 1o the County 11/18/2013.
4 |Retention of Available Cash Balance (Actual 12/31/13) 4C and 4D) Bond proceeds are required to be retained until the State lssues a
Note that the RPTTF amount should enly include the retention of reserves Finding of Completion. Bond reserves are restricted reserve fund account
far debt service approved in ROPS 13-14A balances required by indenture. 4C) 12/31/13 of $12,784,278 consists of
$9,672,107 of restricted bond reserves and $3,712,171 of bond proceeds. 4D)
12131113 of $27,768,414 consists of $2,767,859 of restricted bond reserves and
$25,000,555 of bond proceeds. 4E) 12/31/13 of $3,728,175 consists of OFA
DDR cash transferred to and held by the Successor Agency until settlement of
12,784,278 27,768.414 3,728,175 CFA DDR.
5 |ROPS 13-14A RPTTF Prior Period Adjustmont B e . : L
Note that the RPTTF amount sheuld fie to colkuimn S in the Repert of PPAS. No entry required
6 | Enclng Actual Available Cash Balance .
CtoGu(1+2-3-4), H={1+2:3-4-5) $ e s e R s (63,590)
ROPS 13-14B Estimate (01/01/14 - 06/3014)
7 ?c""é"';‘“g Availaple ‘_:’H‘i‘ﬁ;ff‘;‘g(‘“‘:?“' anoti4) H7) 12131113 RPTTF cash defici of $63,500 consists of ROPS 2 funding deficit
DB, -F= 4+ F6and H=5+6) $ 1z7eazre|s 277esda|s  syomavs|s . Jls  (e3.500of $65.802 plus ROPS timing differences that will clear in 2014 of $2,212.
8 [Rovenue/income (Estimate 06/30/14)
Note that the RPTTF amounts should tie to the ROPS 13-14B distribution
from the County Auditor-Ceatraller during January 2014 14.523,027
9 |Expondltures for 13-148 Enforceable Obligations (Estimate 06/30/14)
11,523,027
10 [Retontion of Avallable Cash Balance (Estimate 06/30/14)
Note that the RPTTF amounts may include the retention of reserves for 10C and 10D) Bond proceeds are reguired to be retained untll the State issues
debt service approved In ROPS 13-14B a Finding of Completion. Bond reserves are restricted reserve fund account
balances required by indenture. 10C) 12/31/13 of $12,784,278 conslists of
$9,672,107 of restricted bond reserves and $3,112,171 of bond proceeds, 10D)
1231113 of $27,768 414 consists of $2,767,859 of restricted bond reserves and
$25,000,555 of sond proceeds. 10E) 12/31/13 of $3,728,175 consists of OFA
DDR cash transferred to and held by the Successor Agency untll settiement of
12,784,278 27768414 3,728.175 OFADDR.
11 |Ending Estimated Avallable Cash Balance (7 + 8 - 9 -10) $ L s e e Jls Jls (63,550)

\Budget & Treasury\RDA Dissolﬁtion\RDPS and EDPS\ROPS Working and Drafts\Santa_Clara_ROPS_14-15A_Drafti.xlsx  Cash Balances

2/19/2014 8:05 AM




Ree Ized Obligation Paymont Schedulo (ROPS) 14-134 - Repert of Prior Parlod Adjustments.
Rreported forthe ROPS 12-14A (July 1, 2013 through Decembar 31, 2013 Paried Pursuant to Health and Sefaty Code (HSC) soction 34184 (a)
{Report APunts in iWhele Dedlark}
ROPS 13-145, CAC PPA! To ke completud by the CAC 4pon submitial of the
ROFS 14-15A by'thg SA to Finenee and the CAC, Nata that CACE wil o 1o .
ROPS 13-144 Succossor Agancy (3A) Seffreportod Prior Period Adjustmonts (PPA): Purouent to HSC Sechon 34168 (o), SAn 210 1equired 10 faport the difforencas betwaen thor actusl availoble funding and their actual axpendiures for the RGPS 13-14A Liuly antor tholr own Tormulas at tha ins fom lovel PURUART 1o the MERRGr i wiieh they |-
rough Decernbot 2013) panod. The amount of Redevelopment Proporty Tax Trust Fund (RPTTF} approved tor the ROPS 14-15A [July through Decembar 2014) penadwil bo offuet Dy the SA's safl-reported ROPS 13-14A prior porled adjustment HSC Settion calculate the FRA, - Also note that the admin amounts do not nead 1o ba isted nt .
4188 rlod adjustments palt-raparted by $4n afe sulyject to audlt by the county audtar-centroter (CAC) and the Stata Controller. he line e |mtand bo entorod ag o lump sum.
A 3 [ 6 ¥ o H | ® ' L I [ l N ‘ [ [ [ | Q ® ‘ 5 i
Non-RPTTF Expondituron RPTTF Exp
et S NonWAdmin
andl Admin PPA
Used 1o
Offset ROPS 4104
Dond Progesds | Maserve Balanoe Other Funds Alon-dmin Admin Requented RPTTH)
Avaliable Avalleble Differance
RATTR rioe RPTTF (H total actual
(RGPS 1214 et Lawser of 0K La b than b, (ROPS 13144 Net Leawer of| ekpeedn tolal
Project Name ! Deot dniributed + ol other | Authorized the differende is. utr all cthar : thetotal]  Net Differenar
hen ¥ Sikation Authotized | Actual| Muthorizec| Actusl Adtual avelania a3 of 0713 | Avallable Adtual zers) fasthorized| avmigble #n of 67117101 | Availsbie | Agtual | differenas ks zerol
) Bk K -lF e «]8 «|s2smod |3 213040 |3 2600048 | £28919,040 | 5 .| 31200003 175000 [ 3 126,000 | 3176000 |8 - - B . ] Planiiia -
1| 18 Tax Alcontion Gonds 3 - - Y WA |5 GoadASE| G | R - ] -
Bt &
T [ 1998 Tax Alrocanon Gonds . - - 24061 EFTT I8 aAme EZE] - 3 g .
Dares 0
| 2002 Tax Alleastion Refunding - - - 153,025 190920 |5 185 158825 [ 3 - 3 -
nds.
4 | 2003 Tax Aibdntion Sonds. - - - 7,209,000 1050000 (3 1,009,000 1,009,000 |3 g 5 - !
3 ] 01T AN ADGGian Gonds. v 0 5 RIH7 33007 {37 MING7 | 07 L8 - 3 - ;
T | MCelanects Tohd Comta, 3 B B 13,485 w3 RS EEP - ¥ -
7 | 2002 Gars G COPS (Agenay - - A B 3 5 13 T 3 B
Share}
8 | 2011 Goopareion and - < = ~ ] T A o E} <
Praciessloprnt Punding
oot a5 mexiified by Firt
Amendrmme: themlo
11 | Cry ROPZ Lomn - * - A 3 . 'R E3 n 3 -
12 | Indepancent Leghl Coursel - - - ED,000 BO000 [ & 60,000 BO000 {3 = * -
13 | Adminrsmative Cost Allewanos - T T n B T e T ) -
14 | Dafarne of Laveswht Filnd by - - - - HE - -3 - 3 -
County
I -~ k) . L] -
T 3 - 3 “ * -
H 3 - k3 ) 3

15\ Budget & Traanun i ADA Dmolition\ROPS and COPS\ROPS Worklng and Draft\Sants_Clara_ROWS_14-154_Dreftlahs  Preor Period Adjustments 2/19/2014 8:08 AM




Recognized Obligation Payment Schedule 14-15A - Notes
July 1, 2014 through December 31, 2014

Item #

Notes/Comments

1-5 |Tax Allocation Bond debt service payments.

8

Miscellaneous Bond Costs of $7,600 for 14-15A is an estimate which may require a true-up in subsequent ROPS periods.

7

2002 Series B COPS (Agency Share) was previously denied by DOF, Therefore, no amount was entered.

8

Reused line item related to Forty Niner's litigation. Qversight Board on 8/1/2013 approved Resolution No. 2013-05 agreeing that the preconditions in the Cooperation
Agreement with StadCo had been met and that renegotiation of the Stadium Agreements was in the best interest of the taxing entities. Amount included per Section
2.2 of the First Amendment to Cooperation Agreement to Assist Publicly-Owned Stadium and First Amendment to Predevelopment Funding Agreement. Consistent
with Oversight Board Resolution No. 2013-05, if an IRS letter ruling is obtained in the affirmative with respect to bond proceeds of the former RDA, and other
conditions outlined in Exhibit A to the Resolution are met, this payment is due from 2011 bond proceeds.

9-10

ltems removed by Qversight Board during prior ROPS period.

11

City ROPS Loan of $5,900,000 was previously denied by DOF. Therefore, no amount was entered.

12

‘Forty Niner's litigation.

Independent Legal Counsel contract of 7/17/2012 was amended on 2/22/2013 and 8/16/2013. This contract is primarily related to litigation costs associated with the

13

Administrative Cost Allowance calculated as 3% of the Successor Agency's enforceable obligations or $125,000, whichever is greater.

14-15

ltems removed by QOversight Board at Oversight Board meeting on 9/23/2013.

16-17

Costs associated with filing for an IRS private letter ruling regarding use of 2011 Tax Allocation Bond proceeds per Oversight Board Resolution No. 2013-07 on
August 16, 2013 as approved by DOF. DOF approved on ROPS13-14B; no current request,

18

[tem removed by Oversight Board at Oversight Board meeting on 9/23/2013,

19-30

‘Per the Housing Due Diligence Review. DOF requested in a letter dated 9/23/13 that the Oversight Board include these items on ROPS 13-14B, Amounts listed

have already been paid from the Low and Moderate Income Housing Funds (LMIHF). DOF approved on ROPS 13-14B; no further action necessary.

31

Subleasehold Interest SOSA per the Other Funds Due Diligence Review Attachment D, [tems 29a and 28b. DOF requested in a lefter dated 9/23/13 that the
Oversight Board include these items on ROPS 13-14B. Amount listed has aiready been paid to SOSA. DOF denied this item for ROPS 13-14B.

All

termination date exists.

Since the form requires that the Contract/Agreement Termination Date be filled in, we have entered 12/31/9999 for line items where no contract or agreement

I:\Budget & Treasury\RDA Dissolution\ROPS and EQPS\ROPS Working and Drafts\Santa_Clara_ROPS_14-15A_Draftl.xisx Notes 2/19/2014 7:57 AM




Attachment 2

Successor Agency of the Redevelopment Agency of the City of Santa Clara
Administrative Budget for the Period January 1, 2014 to June 30, 2014
Funding Source: Administrative Cost Allowance

Estimated Estimated
Ongoing Administrative Activities Staff Hours Cost
County Correspondence/Coordination 40 5,040
State Controllers Office Correspondence/Coordination 10 1,260
Department of Finance Correspondence/Coordination 80 10,080
Preparation of Semi-Annual ROPS 120 15,120
Preparation of Administrative Budget 20 2,520
Oversight Board Staff Support
Research 30 3,780
Preparation of Reports 60 7,560
Attendance at Meetings 60 7,560
Brown Act Requirements 20 2,520
Management of Dissolution Activities 80 10,080
Management of Consultants 10 1,260
Creation/Management of New Contracts as Approved 40 5,040
General Accounting/Auditing 160 20,160
Accounts Payable - Wires/Bill Payment 30 10,080
Debt Management 120 15,120
Investment Activities 16 2,016
Successor Agency Outside Counsel 50,000
Subtotal 946 $169,196
Operations
Successor Agency Supplies 100
Successor Agency Printing/Publications 2,000
Internet Hosting/Cable Television 400
Travel Expenses 100
Subtotal $2,600
Overhead
Support Services Overhead {65% on Staff Costs Only) $77.477
Total for ROPS Period $249,273
Total (Rounded) $249,300

Assumes average staff hourly rate of $30 per hour time plus 40% benefits factor

Support Services Overhead covers support from the City Manager's Office, City Attorney's Office,
City Clerk's Office, Accounts Payable, Accounts Receivable, General Accounting, Human Resources,
IT, Building Maintenance, and Risk Management.

Key staff working directly on dissolution include but are not limited to:
City Manager

Assistant City Manager

Economic Development Officer/Assistant City Manager
Executive Assistant to the City Manager

City Attorney

Director of FinancefAssistant City Manager

Assistant Director of Finance

Accounting Manager

Principal Accountant

Accountant

Principal Financial Analyst

Financial Analyst

Deputy City Clerk

IABudget & Traasun\RDA Dissolution\Succassor Agency Admin BudgeliSuccass or Agency Administrative Budget 7-1-14 to 12-31-14 2142044




